
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 110-0677

Status:Type: Bill Passed

File created: In control:8/5/2010 Consent

On agenda: Final action:8/5/2010 8/23/2010

Title: Approve an on-call contract amendment between the City and County of Denver and University of
Colorado - Denver for annual professional services agreement for various work including GIS,
photography, data entry and inventory (OC91217). This ordinance will approve the first (1st)
amendment to the On-Call annual professional services agreement with University of Colorado –
Denver for 1 (one) year with option of yearly renewals for three (3) more years.  Maximum amount per
year not to exceed $500,000, with total not to exceed $2,500,000.  All work will be accomplished on a
Task Order basis.  The City will identify and define projects and funding as the need arises and the
University will provide a scope of work, schedule, cost estimate, and deliverables.  Work will proceed
only after the submittal is approved and a Notice to Proceed is issued.

The work will primarily be for the following (but may include other tasks):

Inventory and condition assessment of City owned infrastructure, GIS tasks, data entry, pavement
management and assessment, Safety/Accident database entry/cleanup, Planning Department
Assistance, Traffic management Center; Bridge data management/entry (Pontis); collection, sorting,
QA, labeling of bridge documents, bridge deterioration/nondestructive evaluation; photography,
document scanning, and updating of bridge files; other miscellaneous duties as assigned.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A bill for an ordinance approving an amendatory ag - CB 677 ORD UCD on-call contract, 2. A bill for
an ordinance approving an amendatory ag - CB 677 UCD agrmt re interns, 3. A bill for an ordinance
approving an amendatory ag - Bill Request, 4. A bill for an ordinance approving an amendatory ag -
BR10-0677. PW - Contract Amendement with University of Colorado - Denver and Executive
Summary

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council8/23/2010 4 Pass

approvedCity Council8/16/2010 3 Pass

No ActionMayor-Council8/10/2010 2

approved by consentConsent8/5/2010 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 7/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

